
New Haven (1-13) -vs- FDU (12-7)
3/21/2026 at Teaneck, N.J. (Naimoli Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CHEESEMAN, J (1-2)
Loss: Max Hilsenroth (0-2)
Save: NOBLE, N. (2)
HBP: Max Hilsenroth, Vincent Fusco, CHEESEMAN, J
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 229   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
New Haven 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 2
FDU 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 X 7 9 0

New Haven 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Ungania cf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Jaylin Manson lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Shaun Callahan rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jake Russo c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Matthew McIntire 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Clark Beattie dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Joseph Frazzetta 3b 4 1 2 2 0 1 2
Michael Christian 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
Aedan Forde ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Max Hilsenroth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vincent Fusco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 8 3 2 7 6

SH: Nick Ungania (1); Michael Christian (1)
SB: Jaylin Manson (1)
CS: Aedan Forde (1)
HBP: Matthew McIntire (1)
E: Nick Ungania (1); Max Hilsenroth (1)

FDU 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GOMEZ, J. ss 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
RAY, H. rf 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
PLUMMER, G. c 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
URRETA, D. 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
MANTUANO, J. lf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
    RUSSO, L. lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
DELAMOTA, J. 1b 3 0 3 3 1 0 0
    WORTH, T. 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
QUAGLIATO, N dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
FANDL, B. 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    WALKER, C. 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STROH, T. cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 4
CHEESEMAN, J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NOBLE, N. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 9 6 7 7 10

2B: DELAMOTA, J. (1)
HR: RAY, H. (1); MANTUANO, J. (1)
SH: URRETA, D. (1)
SB: RAY, H. (1); DELAMOTA, J. (1); QUAGLIATO, N (1); FANDL, B.
(1); STROH, T. (1)
HBP: GOMEZ, J. (1); PLUMMER, G. (1)
DP: 1

New Haven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Hilsenroth (L, 0-2) 3.0 3 4 3 3 4 1 0 1 0 12 16 4 1 74
Vincent Fusco 5.0 6 3 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 19 25 5 6 94
Totals 9 7 6 7 7 2 0 2 0 31 41 9 7 168

FDU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CHEESEMAN, J (W, 1-2) 6.0 7 3 3 1 4 0 0 1 0 21 25 5 7 75
NOBLE, N. (S, 2) 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 4 42
Totals 8 3 3 2 7 0 0 1 0 31 36 7 11 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New Haven - Top of 1st NEW FDU
Nick Ungania flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Jaylin Manson struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 0
Shaun Callahan flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 0

FDU - Bottom of 1st NEW FDU
GOMEZ, J. flied out to cf (1-2 KFFFBF). 0 0
RAY, H. flied out to cf (0-2 KFFFF). 0 0
PLUMMER, G. grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 0 0

New Haven - Top of 2nd NEW FDU
Jake Russo singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 0 0
Matthew McIntire grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); Jake Russo out on the play. 0 0
Clark Beattie struck out looking (1-2 KKBFFFK). 0 0

FDU - Bottom of 2nd NEW FDU
URRETA, D. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
MANTUANO, J. homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
DELAMOTA, J. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 1
DELAMOTA, J. advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 1
QUAGLIATO, N walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 1
QUAGLIATO, N stole second; DELAMOTA, J. stole third. 0 1
FANDL, B. struck out looking (1-2 BFKFK). 0 1
STROH, T. struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBFS). 0 1

New Haven - Top of 3rd NEW FDU
Joseph Frazzetta singled to third base (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Michael Christian grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Joseph Frazzetta advanced to second. 0 1
Aedan Forde singled to left field (0-0); Joseph Frazzetta advanced to third. 0 1
Nick Ungania lined out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Joseph Frazzetta scored. 1 1
Aedan Forde out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1

FDU - Bottom of 3rd NEW FDU
GOMEZ, J. hit by pitch (3-2 SKBBFH). 1 1
RAY, H. popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1
PLUMMER, G. flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 1 1
URRETA, D. walked (3-1 BKBBB); GOMEZ, J. advanced to second. 1 1
URRETA, D. advanced to second on a wild pitch; GOMEZ, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
MANTUANO, J. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 1
DELAMOTA, J. doubled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 BFFBB); MANTUANO, J. advanced to third, scored on an
error by cf, unearned; URRETA, D. scored; GOMEZ, J. scored. 1 4
QUAGLIATO, N struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 1 4

New Haven - Top of 4th NEW FDU
Jaylin Manson singled to left field (2-2 FFBB). 1 4
Shaun Callahan struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFBBS). 1 4
Jaylin Manson stole second. 1 4
Jake Russo walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 1 4
Matthew McIntire hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Jake Russo advanced to second; Jaylin Manson advanced to third. 1 4
Clark Beattie struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 1 4
Joseph Frazzetta singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Matthew McIntire advanced to third; Jake Russo
scored; Jaylin Manson scored. 3 4



Michael Christian reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Joseph Frazzetta out at second 2b unassisted. 3 4
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

FDU - Bottom of 4th NEW FDU
Vincent Fusco to p for Max Hilsenroth. 3 4
FANDL, B. singled to left field (0-2 SKF). 3 4
STROH, T. walked (3-0 BBBB); FANDL, B. advanced to second. 3 4
GOMEZ, J. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); STROH, T. advanced to second; FANDL, B. advanced to third. 3 4
RAY, H. singled to left field (3-2 BFFBFB); FANDL, B. out at home ss to c. 3 4
RAY, H. stole second; STROH, T. stole third. 3 4
PLUMMER, G. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
URRETA, D. popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 3 4

New Haven - Top of 5th NEW FDU
Aedan Forde grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 3 4
Nick Ungania grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 4
Jaylin Manson grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 4

FDU - Bottom of 5th NEW FDU
MANTUANO, J. singled through the right side (1-0 B). 3 4
DELAMOTA, J. walked (3-2 BKBBKFB); MANTUANO, J. advanced to second. 3 4
QUAGLIATO, N grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBF); DELAMOTA, J. advanced to second; MANTUANO, J.
advanced to third. 3 4
FANDL, B. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); DELAMOTA, J. advanced to third; MANTUANO, J. out at
home 3b to c. 3 4
FANDL, B. stole second. 3 4
STROH, T. struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 3 4

New Haven - Top of 6th NEW FDU
Shaun Callahan flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 3 4
Jake Russo grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 4
Matthew McIntire singled to left field (1-1 SB). 3 4
Clark Beattie singled to center field (0-1 K); Matthew McIntire advanced to second. 3 4
Joseph Frazzetta flied out to rf (0-0). 3 4

FDU - Bottom of 6th NEW FDU
GOMEZ, J. singled to right field (0-1 K). 3 4
RAY, H. homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); GOMEZ, J. scored. 3 6
PLUMMER, G. hit by pitch (3-2 BKBSH). 3 6
URRETA, D. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); PLUMMER, G. advanced to second. 3 6
MANTUANO, J. lined out to ss (0-1 F). 3 6
DELAMOTA, J. singled to center field, RBI (2-2 KBSBFFF); PLUMMER, G. scored. 3 7
QUAGLIATO, N grounded out to p (0-0). 3 7

New Haven - Top of 7th NEW FDU
WORTH, T. to 1b for DELAMOTA, J.. 3 7
RUSSO, L. to lf for MANTUANO, J.. 3 7
NOBLE, N. to p for CHEESEMAN, J. 3 7
Michael Christian walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 7
Aedan Forde flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 7
Nick Ungania struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 3 7
Jaylin Manson out at first 1b to p (0-2 KF). 3 7

FDU - Bottom of 7th NEW FDU
FANDL, B. fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 7



STROH, T. flied out to rf (3-2 SBBSB). 3 7
GOMEZ, J. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Haven - Top of 8th NEW FDU
WALKER, C. to 2b for FANDL, B.. 3 7
Shaun Callahan grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 7
Jake Russo grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 7
Matthew McIntire flied out to lf (2-2 BFFB). 3 7

FDU - Bottom of 8th NEW FDU
RAY, H. flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 3 7
PLUMMER, G. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 7
URRETA, D. reached on a fielder's choice to center field (1-0 B); PLUMMER, G. out at second cf to ss. 3 7
URRETA, D. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 7
RUSSO, L. struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 3 7

New Haven - Top of 9th NEW FDU
Clark Beattie grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFFB). 3 7
Joseph Frazzetta struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 3 7
Michael Christian singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 3 7
Aedan Forde struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 7

FDU - Bottom of 9th NEW FDU


